Cabinet - 23 April 2015 - Question not reached

8.

Questioner: Councillor Barry Macleod-Cullinane

Asked of: Councillor Sachin Shah, Portfolio Holder for Finance and Major

Contracts

Question: "Are you satisfied that the Risk Based Verification Policy you are

adopting will not conflict with your administration's stated priority

of supporting the most vulnerable?"

Written Response:

Yes.

9.

Questioner: Councillor Barry Macleod-Cullinane

Asked of: Councillor Sachin Shah, Portfolio Holder for Finance and Major

Contracts

Question: "The Risk Based Verification Policy report mentions signposting

certain residents to IT literacy courses, to assist their understanding and adoption of the new system. Could you clarify whether these courses would be Council or privately

organised/funded?"

Written Response:

The support will be a mixture of Council and privately organised.